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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2607
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2005
DEMAND OF SUBSIDY
Koli Shri Ramswaroop

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of subsidy provided to various Fertilizer Companies in Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh during 1999-
2002; and

(b) the further subsidy demanded by the fertilizer companies in those States at present, company-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS & MINISTER OF STEEL(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b): The subsidy/concession released so far against year-wise sales of fertilizers for the period 1999-2000 to 2004-05 to
fertilizer manufacturing companies located in the States of Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh is given in the Statement.

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2607


       (Rs. in Crore)
Sl. Name of Unit     Concession Paid
No.         1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
 Uttar Pradesh
1 Asian Fert.     3.67 2.39 1.47 1.84 3.56 1.94
2 Jubilant Organosys    4.88 5.58 7.99 8.58 7.81 3.87
3 Khaitan Chemicals & Fertilisers (Sriniwas Chem) 2.44 2.98 2.89 1.14 4.17 3.01
4 Mahadeo Fertilizers    0 1.12 0.42 0.44 0.31 0
5 Natraj Organics     2.36 1.18 0.11 0.02 0.02 0
6 Kashi Urvarak     0.15 0 0.05 0.05 0.02 0
7 Dynatech     0.75 0 0 0 0 0
8 Khaitan Fertilizers    5.13 1.65 0 0 0 0
9 Shree Acids     2.31 0.37 0.81 0.41 0 0
10 Duncan Industries Ltd.    533.83 683.42 312.19 74.63 0 0
11 IFFCO      1397.68 1361.42 1212.53 1671.24 1329.74 1421.3
12 Hindalco (Indo-gulf)    271.24 260.68 116.82 197.48 106.28 181.56
13 Oswal Chemicals     409.31 314.5 204.1 200.46 201.43 305.5
14 Tata Chemicals     439.17 374.03 248.99 219.04 175.88 294.41
15 Awadh Fertilizers    0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Brij Fertilizers    0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Ganges Fert. & Chemicals Ltd.   0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Giriraj Fertilizers    0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Madan Madhav     0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Om Fertilizers     0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trimurtee Fertilizers    2.31 0 0 0 0 0
22 Shri Durga Bansal    0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Shakti Fertilizers/ Pacific Orgochem 1.02 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ravi Pesticides     0.99 0 0 0 0 0

 Madhya Pradesh
1 Arihant Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd. 0 1.27 0 0 0 0
2 Asha Phosphates     1.56 1.9 0.27 0 0.07 0
3 Khaitan Chemicals & Fertilizers   18.85 10.77 10.2 9.35 10.8 7.67
4 Liberty Urvarak     0 0 0 0 0.87 2.28
5 Madhya Bharat Phosphate    0 0 0 0 0.12 0.33
6 Mexican Phosphates Ltd.    0.97 1.05 0.61 0 0 0
7 MP Orgochem     1.01 0.75 0.34 0.09 0.02 0
8 Rewati Minerals & Chemicals   0.14 0.14 0.05 0.09 0 0
9 Shreeji Phosphates Ltd.    0.54 1.34 1.91 0 0 0
10 Madhuvan Chemicals & Fertilizers  0.08 0.01 0 0 0 0
11 Unialkem Fertilizers    0.15 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mukteshwar Fertilizers    0.06 0.04 0.34 0.18 0.01 0
13 Rama Phosphates     8.07 4.99 9.61 6.32 6.04 4.99
14 Swastik Fertilizers    1.03 0.45 1.26 1.44 1.31 0.42
15 National Fertilizers    485.54 297.54 450.55 421.69 448.63 392.98
16 Madhya Bharat Agro Products   0.37 0.83 0.74 0.4 0 0


 Rajasthan
1 Arawalli Phosphate    0 0.45 0.35 1.06 1.53 0.93
2 Arihant Phosphate    4.13 0.33 2.36 2.08 1.85 0.49
3 Bohra Industries    0 0.13 5.1 5.71 4.37 0.65
4 DMCC      31.98 22.17 16.77 16.73 10.53 3.48
5 Gayatri Spinners    1.53 0.39 0.51 0.64 0.74 0.47
6 Harshwardhan Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd. 0.54 0.09 0 0 0 0
7 Liberty Phosphate    4.72 6.44 15.14 13.36 14.64 7.94
8 Manglam Phosphate    0 0 0.66 0.5 0.17 0.15
9 Prem Sakhi Fertilizers    0 0.55 1.11 1.46 1.75 0.96
10 Rama Phosphates     7.37 3.2 4.72 3.62 3.71 1.65
11 Sadhana Phosphates    4.19 3.76 3.54 0.58 0.82 0.17
12 Shri Ganapati     0 0.08 0.2 0.06 0.04 0
13 Shurvi Color     0.87 0.45 0.3 0.37 0.3 0.26
14 TEDCO Granite     7.12 1.74 0.69 0.01 2.05 1.78
15 Chambal Fertilizers    642.73 934.44 933.13 812.04 848.99 929.06
16 Sriram Fertilizers    222.32 278.32 198.11 219.41 299.37 227.31
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